Solano Commission for Women and Girls

AGENDA





Solano Commission for Women and Girls (SCWG) meetings are held in an accessible facility. If you wish to attend this meeting and require special assistance to participate, please call the Clerk of the Board of Supervisor at (707) 784-6100 at least 24 hours in advance of the event to make reasonable arrangements.

MISSION

The mission of the Solano Commission for Women and Girls is to improve the economic status, health and social welfare, and overall quality of life for women and girls in Solano County.

CALL TO ORDER, WELCOME & ROLL CALL

6:00 p.m.

COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC

This is your opportunity to address the Commission on matters not listed on the agenda, but within the subject matter jurisdiction of the SCWG. Please limit your comments to three minutes.

- 1. Additions/Deletions to the Agenda, Approval of the Agenda
- 2. Approval of the April 20th, 2023, SCWG Meeting Minutes

REGULAR CALENDAR

- 3. Treasurers Report **Informational**
 - a. Friends of the Commission
 - b. Grant and MOU
- 4. Birth Justice Event on May 6th report out
- 5. Future Planning:
 - a. Period project
 - b. October event
 - c. Other events and workshops for 2023
- 6. Items for Consideration on the June agenda and future speaker suggestions
- 7. Team building and Commissioner Comments

8 p.m. ADJOURN - Next Meeting is June 15th at 6pm

SCWG May 18, 2023